

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16734/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.v. Vibhu Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed
rejoinder affidavit in view of Court's order dated 28.08.2024.

contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar