

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16734/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Khandhadia, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent  
No.5 has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none  
has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd