

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16734/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2023 in WA No.1653/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondents

(with I.A. No.210361/2024-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, I.A. No. 162299/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, I.A. No.161587/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and I.A. No.150591/2023- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26667/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26854/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26825/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 27436/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 27411/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26739/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 27051/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 06-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Mili Joy Baxi, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on 28th January, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)