

ITEM NO.54+59

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16734/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2023 in WA No.1653/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.210361/2024-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

I.A. No.161587/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

I.A. No.150591/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

I.A. No.162299/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26667/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 26854/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 26825/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 27436/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 27411/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 26739/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 27051/2024 (XIV)  
FOR ADMISSION

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7269/2026  
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.54.1 I.E. SLP(C) No. 26667/2024.]  
I.A. No.42827/2026-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7274/2026 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7276/2026 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7275/2026 (IV-A)

Date : 20-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rajiv Shakhder, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anuraj Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Santha Smruthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR  
Ms. Ankita Makan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
  
Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Mili Baxi, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List the special leave petitions on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)**  
**ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**